
 

 

 
 

FALL 2023 / SPRING 2024 STUDENT TEACHING CALENDAR 
Department Orientation Meetings - to be determined by departments 

 

** All dates are TENTATIVE ** 

 

Fall 2023 
1st Rotation   Monday, August 28  First Day of Student Teaching 
   Friday, October 20  Last day of Placement 1 
2nd Rotation  Monday, October 23  First day of Placement 2   
   Thursday, December 14 Last day of Student Teaching  
 

Classes Begin: Monday, August 28 (Career Development Day TBD) 

Labor Day Recess: Monday, September 4 

Fall Recess: Monday, October 9 and Tuesday, October 10 

Thanksgiving Recess: Wednesday, November 22 – Saturday, November 25 

CEP: Monday, December 11 – Thursday, December 14 

Final Day of Fall Semester: Thursday, December 14 

Emergency CEP: Friday, December 15 

 

**All dates are TENTATIVE ** 

 

Spring 2024 
1st Rotation   Monday, January 29  First day of Student Teaching  
   Friday, March 22  Last day of Placement 1  
2nd Rotation   Monday, March 25  First day of Placement 2   
   Thursday, May 16  Last day of Student Teaching   

 

Classes Begin: Monday, January 29 (Career Development Day TBD) 

Presidents Day Recess: Monday, February 19 

Spring Recess: Monday, March 25 – Saturday, March 30 

Teacher Recruitment Days: TBD 

CEP: Monday, May 13 – Thursday, May 16 

Final Day of Spring Semester: Thursday, May 16 

Emergency CEP: Friday, May 17 

Commencement: Saturday, May 18 
 

ALL Student Teachers must have a TB skin test (chest x-ray not recommended) before they are placed in a 
school.  Failure to do so will result in the student being removed from the student teaching situation. 

 
TB test results must be on file at the Weigel Health Center prior to student teaching. 


